504601921 10/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4648633

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/16/2013	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEXT-RO, INC.	07/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIMOTHY JAY	
Street Address:	15 OLD MILL ROAD	
City:	GREENWICH	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06830	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15638022	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)557-3347

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (714)557-3800

Email: jessica clark@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7345P008CC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROGER W. BLAKELY, JR., REG. NO. 25,831	
SIGNATURE:	/RWB/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=7345_NextROtoTJay#page1.tif source=7345_NextROtoTJay#page2.tif

PATENT 504601921 REEL: 043904 FRAME: 0584

PATENT ASSIGNMENT (Nunc Pro Tunc)

Next-RO, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor") is the owner of the patents shown on the attached Exhibit A, which were issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patents").

Timothy Jay, an individual ("Assignee") having a principal address of 15 Old Mill Road, Greenwich, Connecticut 06830, desires to acquire the Patents, in full satisfaction of Assignee's liens, claims, encumbrances and security interests in the Patents, pursuant to the Order confirming Assignor's Plan of Reorganization issued by the United States Bankruptcy Court on October 15, 2012.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, nunc pro tunc, effective as of January 16, 2013, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents (including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of such Patents) throughout the world and all rights to proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Assignor against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of the Patents.

DATED: July 15, 2015

ASSIGNOR:

Next-RO, Inc.

Timothy Beall, CEO

PATENT REEL: 043904 FRAME: 0585

Exhibit A

Patents

Patent Title	U.S.	Patent No.	Issue Date
STORAGE TANK ASSEMBLIES AND METHODS FOR WATER ON WATER REVERSE OSMOSIS SYSTEMS	8,40	,386	April 2, 2013
REVERSE OSMOSIS FILTRATION SYSTEM STORAGE TANKS	7,76	3,171	July 27, 2010
REVERSE OSMOSIS FILTRATION SYSTEM STORAGE TANKS	7,72	6,511	June 1, 2010
REVERSE OSMOSIS FILTRATION SYSTEMS	7,60	1,256	October 13, 2009
REVERSE OSMOSIS SYSTEM WITH BIOLOGICAL CONTAMINATION PREVENTION	6,29	0,856	September 18, 2001
LOW PRESSURE REVERSE OSMOSIS WATER PURIFYING SYSTEM	6,11	0,360	August 29, 2000

037998/00001/6533346v1

PATENT REEL: 043904 FRAME: 0586

RECORDED: 10/19/2017